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Extra! Extra! Web interChange can make life easier
for Medicaid billers!

Spending too much time on the telephone getting claim status information? Not using Web interChange? Begin today —
FREE. Web interChange users can obtain claim status and submit claims, including secondary claims, claim attach-

ments, and Medicare replacement claims.

Already using a software vendor to send claims? No problem — Web interChange users can resubmit claims that require

corrections.

Depending on their provider specialty, security clearance, and other factors, providers can use Web interChange to send
claim transactions online in a Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA) format. Providers using Web

interChange can also:
m Verify or update their provider profiles — without using paper forms
B Review past payment information and download weekly Remittance Advices

MORE IN THIS ISSUE m Verify the status of members’ eligibility for Medicaid benefits

® CPT code 44135 linked to B Get paid — Submit new claims and correct previously submitted claims
modifiers 80, 81, and AS

Your field consultant can tell you more about how Web interChange works. To get
B CPT code 83516 linked to started, contact your IHCP Provider Relations Field Consultant (see the Provider Rela-
revenue code 300 tions Field Consultants page of indianamedicaid.com for contact information). You'll be

glad you did.


http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/contact-us/provider-relations-field-consultants.aspx
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/contact-us/provider-relations-field-consultants.aspx
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CPT code 44135 linked to modifiers
80, 81, and AS

Effective February 1, 2012, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has
linked Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®') code 44135 — Intestinal allotrans-
plantation; from cadaver donor to modifiers AS — Physician assistant, nurse prac-
titioner, or clinical nurse specialist services for assistant at surgery, 80 — Assistant
Surgeon, and 81 — Minimum Assistant Surgeon. The linkage will be retroactive
to dates of service on or after January 1, 2001. For reimbursement, you must “
bill the procedure code and the modifier together. Take the IHCP’s ICD-10 survey!

Providers with claims for dates of service on or between January 1, 2001, and A link to the ICD-10 IHCP Provider
January 31, 2012, which denied with error code 4033 — Invalid procedure code Readiness Survey will be posted on

modifier combination may resubmit those claims. For claims past the timely filing February 7 —
deadline, providers must resubmit claims with a copy of this banner article for watch IHCP publications for an-

proof of timely filing. nouncements.

CPT code 83516 linked to revenue code 300

Effective February 1, 2012, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has linked Current Procedural Terminology
(CPT®") code 83516 — Immunoassay for analyte other than infectious agent antibody or infectious agent antigen; quali-
tative or semiquantitative, multiple step method to revenue code 300 — Laboratory for dates of service on or after Febru-

ary 1, 2012. For reimbursement, you must bill the procedure code and the revenue code together.

T CcPT copyright 2010 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical

Association.
QUESTIONS? COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION
If you have questions about this publication, please con- If you need additional copies of this publication, please
tact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the Indian- download them from indianamedicaid.com. To receive
apolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278. email notices of future IHCP publications, subscribe to

IHCP E-mail Notifications.
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